JP \$40.00 3877414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type previously recorded on Reel 007102 Frame 0793. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity type should have been listed as a Japan Corporation.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kabushiki Kaisha Hudson		03/01/2012	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-11-1 Ginza, Chou-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0061	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3877414	ALIEN CRUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-628-5529

Email: vfriedman@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Friedman
Address Line 1: 2 N. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=Original Cover Sheet assignment-tm-7102-0793#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet assignment-tm-7102-0793#page2.tif

source=US-3877414--COI(EN)#page1.tif source=US-3877414--COI(EN)#page2.tif

source=US-3877414-COI#page1.tif

source=US-3877414-COI#page2.tif

source=US-3877414-COI#page3.tif

source=US-3877414-COI#page4.tif

source=US-3877414-DEC for English translation#page1.tif

source=US-3877414-DEC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3877414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM608068

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kabushiki Kaisha Hudson		03/01/2012	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-11-1 Ginza, Chuo-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0061	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3877414	ALIEN CRUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126285529

Email: filing.us@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA FRIEDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/vfriedman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 8

source=US-3877414-DEC#page1.tif

source=US-3877414-DEC for English translation#page1.tif

source=US-3877414-COI#page1.tif source=US-3877414-COI#page2.tif source=US-3877414-COI#page3.tif

source=US-3877414-COI#page4.tif source=US-3877414-COI(EN)_revised#page1.tif source=US-3877414-COI(EN)_revised#page2.tif

Certificate of Partial Removed Matters

9-7-2 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.

Corporate Number	0104-01-061171		
Trade Name	Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.		
Principal Office	6-10-1 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
	9-7-2 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo Relocated April 1, 20		
		Registered April 2, 2007	

[Omit]

Date of Incorporation	March 31, 2006

[Omit]

Absorption-Type Merger	The Company merged with Konami Career Management, inc. having
	its head office at 2-7-16 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Konami School,
	Inc. having its head office at 2-4-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,
	and Megacyber Corporation having its head office at 2-43-1
	Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2007.
	Registered on April 2, 2007
	The Company merged with Kabushiki Kaisha HUDSON having its
	office at 9-7-2 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo on March 1, 2012.
	Registered on March 1, 2012
	The Company merged with Digital Golf, Inc. having its office at 9-
	7-2 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo on January 1, 2014.
	Registered on January 6, 2014
	The Company merged with Konami Manufacturing and Service, Inc.
	having its office at 5-1-1 Higashihara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa on April
	1, 2014.
	Registered on April 8, 2014

[Omit]

Items related to registration	The Company was established by splitting from KONAMI	
records	CORPORATION having its office at 2-4-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-	
	ku, Tokyo.	
	Registered on March 31 2006	
	Head office was relocated to 1-11-1 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on	
	February 10, 2020	
	Registered on February 20 2020	
	Closed on February 20 2020	

[Omit]

This document is a certificate of partial closed matters recorded in the current registry.

(Under the jurisdiction of Minato Branch of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 9, 2020 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registry Officer Naruhiko Shirai (Official Seal)

Reference Number: 7 805904 *Deregistered matters are underlined.

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番2号 株式会社コナミデジタルエンタテインメント

会社法人等番号	0104-01-061171			
nii 9	株式会社コナミデジタルエンタテインメント			
本度	東京都港区六本本六丁目10番1号			
	東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番2号	ļ	4月 1月移転	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	平成19年	4月 2日登記	
	官報に掲載する方法により行う	平成18年	6月20日変更	
		平成18年	7月 7日登記	
	当会社の公告方法は、選子公告とする。 http://www.konami-dig ital-entertainment.co. <u>jp</u> ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、官報	Ψ αΣ184ε	7月25日変更	
	で と	平成18年	7月27日發記	
	当会社の公告方法は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成19年	6月19日変更	
		平成19年	6月27日登記	
	 2000 選子公告とする。 http://www.konami-dig ital-entertainment.co. jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 200 選子公告による公告をすることができない場合 	平成24年	1月12日要更	
	度する自による公司とり ひことが Ce はい場合 は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成24年	1月17日登記	
	当会社の公告方法は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成24年	5月17日変更	
		平成24年	5月31日登記	

整理番号 ア805904

下線のあるものはは微楽儀であることを示す。 **TRADEMARK**

	電子公告の方法により行う。	平成2.5年11月 6日変更
	http://www.konami-dig ital-entertainment.co.	
	<u>)ウ/</u> ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって/	
	選子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成25年11月15日登記
	当会社の公告方法は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成26年 5月14日変更
		平成26年 5月22日登記
	置子公告とする。 http://www.konami-dig ital-entertainment.co. ip/	平成27年 1月 7日変更
	ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成27年 1月 9日登記
	当会社の公告方法は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成27年 5月14日変更
9555		平成27年 5月20日發記
	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する方法により行	平成28年 4月 1日変更
	<u>2.</u>	平成28年 4月 7日登記
	電子公告とする。 b t t p s : //www.konami.co m/games/corporate/ja/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成28年 8月 5日変更
	は、官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成28年 8月 5日登記
	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する方法により行	平成29年 4月 1日変更
		平成29年 4月 3日登籠
会社成立の年月日	平成18年3月31日	
会社分割	平成18年7月1日神奈川県座間市東原五丁日1 ヤリング&サービス株式会社に分割	番1号コナミマニュファクチ 平成18年 7月11日登記
	·	

REEL: 007384 FRAME: 0094

	平成27年3月2日東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番2号コナミビジネスエキスパート株式会社に分割 ・株式会社に分割 平成27年/3月/2日登記
	平成28年11月1日愛知県一宮市高田字池尻1番地株式会社コナミアミュー ズメントに分割 平成28年11月 8日登記
吸収合併	平成19年4月1日東京都中央区京橋二丁月7番16号コナミキャリアマネジ メント株式会社、東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目4番1号株式会社コナミスクール。東京都豊島区池袋二丁目43番1号株式会社メガサイバーを合併 平成19年 4月 2日登記
	平成24年3月1日東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番2号株式会社ハドンンを合併 平成24年 3月 1日東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番2号株式会社ハドンンを合併
	平成26年1月1日東京都港区赤坂九子日7番2号株式会社デジタルゴルフを 合併 平成26年 1月 6日懿記
	平成26年4月1日神奈川県座間市東原五丁目1番1号コナミマニュファクチャリング&サービス株式会社を台併 平成26年 4月 8日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 5日登記
	平成28年 4月 1日廃止 平成28年 4月 7日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第 36条の規定により平成16 年 5月 5日登記
監査役会設議会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社 平成18年 7月 7日登記
	平成26年 3月16日廃止 平成26年 3月17日登前
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項 -	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年、7月 7日登記
	平成27年 5月14日廃止 平成27年 5月20日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目4番1号コナミ株式会社から分割により設立 平成18年 3月31日登記

整理番号 ア8.0.5904

下線のあるものは抹消象項であることを元素 **TRADEMARK** 3/4

REEL: 007384 FRAME: 0095

東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番2号 株式会社コナミデジタルエンタテインメント

令和2年2月10日東京都中央区銀座一丁目11番1号に本信移転



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 前である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

令和 2年10月 9日

東京法務局 登記官

白 井 成



整理番号 ア805904

下級のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $A \neq A$

Date: October 28, 2020

Declaration

I, Hideki Hayakawa 1, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare the attached document,

Certificate of Partial Removed Matters ²

It is the true English translation from the original Japanese text. I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Name: Hidèki-Hayakawa

- 1. Please insert the name of the person who is signing this document
- 2. Please insert the name of the documents which you attached
- 3. Signature of the person signing the document

Declaration

I, Hideki Hayakawa ¹, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare, that to my best belief, the attached document, Certificate of Partial Removed Matters ² and the information contained by it, it's true and correct and any copy submitted it's a true copy of the original document, above mentioned.

On behalf of ³ Konami Digita/Entertainment Co., Ltd.

Name: Hideki Hayakawa

Title: Representative Director, President

Date: October 28, 2020

- 1. Please insert the name of the person who is signing this document
- 2. Please insert the name of the documents which you attached
- 3. Please insert the name of the Owner
- 4. Signature of the person signing the document

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007384 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 08/10/2021